rhl
()

———

P A e N ]

-

-5l Bt AT Dl

™ 2N it

-~
M

Fal ol oo ot
LRt gt e Lo
iuub_{.u

AR e A s
% it

RS o A i Lwm

N L

=1

30
1=l

A

N

ey S

PR AL Py

-t

SN
o diLiNe

q e

e . X
F RGBT T




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter  Title Page
AKNOWLEDGEMENT (iv)
ABSTRACT (vi)
LIST OF TABLES (v)
LIST OF FIGURES (vii)

1 INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Background of the Study 2
1.2 Statement of The Problem 4
1.3 Objective of the Study 6
1.4 Framework of the Study 7
1.5 Significance of the Study 8
1.6 Scope of the Study 9
1.7 Limitation of the Study 10

2 THE LITERATURE REVIEW 11
2.1 Introduction 12

2.2 Dependent Variables

2.2.1 Honey Market 15
2.2.2 Overview of Honey Market in Sabah 15

2.3 Independent Variables

2.3.1 Product 16
2,3.2 Pricing 18
2.3.3 Promotion 19

2.3.4 Placing 20



3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Research Design
3.3 Location of the Study
3.4 Population and Sampling Procedure
3.5 Variables and Measurement

3.5.1 Interpretation of Variables

3.5.2 Reliability

3.5.3 Method of Data Collection
3.5.4 Data Analysis and Interpretation

4 ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA

4.1 Frequency and Charasteristic of Respondent
4.2 Findings of the Survey

4.3 Reliability Findings

4.4 Data Analysis And Result

4.5 Discussion Of Result

5 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDICES
Appendix I - Cover Letter
Appendix II - Questionnaire
Appendix III - Data Analysis and Photograph

21

22

23

23

23

23

24

25

25

26

27

28

32

53

55

56

58
60

70



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to thank God for giving me good health and
ideas in order to accomplish this research proposal. I would like to take this
opportunity to thank my facilitator En. Ag Bakar Ag.Tatam for all the guidance and

supports in making this proposal a success.

I also would like to extend my appreciation to Puan Adeline Chee and Puan
Launi Majingin of KPD for all their guidance and information in completing
information for this study. Special thanks all of my friends who directly and indirectly
have been kind enough to give me supports and ideas in doing this research; thank

you for your unending support and ideas contribution to this study.

Last but not least, special gratitude to my understanding husbands and Kids
who have supported me financially and giving me moral support to accomplish this

research. Thank you.

iv



ABSTRACT

This study examines the potential of the Borneo Tropical Honey market produced by
the Rural Development Corporation (KPD) in local market as well as to foresee the
KPD opportunities to enter the global honey market. The study also provide a clear
pictures on how the four elements of marketing namely product, price, promotion and
place influence the Tropical Borneo Honey level market. Altogether 80 questionnaire
were distributed to the respondents however only 69 respondents returned the
completed answered of questionnaires.

The Borneo Tropical Honey has been quite sometimes in the market, however most of
the respondents do not know about the product existence. Lack of promotion was
highlighted to be the main factor of the failure; a part of it place is also seen as the
factor contributed to the failure as well.

Based on the finding of this study, the Borneo Tropical Honey customer is satisfied

with the quality and price of the product.



