

A PESEARCH ON THE POTENTIAL MARKET OF BORNEO TROPICAL HONEY PRODUCED BY RURAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (KPD)

NOZIE BINTI SUMIL 2008257748

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(MONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEXNOLOGY MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

pp HF 5415.13 .N69 2012

OCTOBER 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter	Title	Page
	AKNOWLEDGEMENT ABSTRACT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES	(iv) (vi) (v) (vii)
1	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.1 Background of the Study	2
	1.2 Statement of The Problem	4
	1.3 Objective of the Study	6
	1.4 Framework of the Study	7
	1.5 Significance of the Study	8
	1.6 Scope of the Study	9
	1.7 Limitation of the Study	10
2	THE LITERATURE REVIEW	11
	2.1 Introduction	12
	2.2 Dependent Variables	
	2.2.1 Honey Market	15
	2.2.2 Overview of Honey Market in Sabah	15
	2.3 Independent Variables	
	2.3.1 Product	16
	2,3.2 Pricing	18
	2.3.3 Promotion	19
	2.3.4 Placing	20

3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	21		
	3.1 Introduction	22		
	3.2 Research Design	23		
	3.3 Location of the Study	23		
	3.4 Population and Sampling Procedure	23		
	3.5 Variables and Measurement	23		
	3.5.1 Interpretation of Variables	24		
	3.5.2 Reliability	25		
	3.5.3 Method of Data Collection	25		
	3.5.4 Data Analysis and Interpretation	26		
4	ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA	27		
	4.1 Frequency and Charasteristic of Respondent	28		
	4.2 Findings of the Survey	52		
	4.3 Reliability Findings	53		
	4.4 Data Analysis And Result	55		
	4.5 Discussion Of Result	56		
5	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION	58		
BIBLIOGRAPHY		60		
APPENDICES				
	Appendix I - Cover Letter			
	Appendix II - Questionnaire	64		
	Appendix III - Data Analysis and Photograph	70		

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to thank God for giving me good health and ideas in order to accomplish this research proposal. I would like to take this opportunity to thank my facilitator En. Ag Bakar Ag. Tatam for all the guidance and supports in making this proposal a success.

I also would like to extend my appreciation to Puan Adeline Chee and Puan Launi Majingin of KPD for all their guidance and information in completing information for this study. Special thanks all of my friends who directly and indirectly have been kind enough to give me supports and ideas in doing this research; thank you for your unending support and ideas contribution to this study.

Last but not least, special gratitude to my understanding husbands and kids who have supported me financially and giving me moral support to accomplish this research. Thank you.

ABSTRACT

This study examines the potential of the Borneo Tropical Honey market produced by the Rural Development Corporation (KPD) in local market as well as to foresee the KPD opportunities to enter the global honey market. The study also provide a clear pictures on how the four elements of marketing namely product, price, promotion and place influence the Tropical Borneo Honey level market. Altogether 80 questionnaire were distributed to the respondents however only 69 respondents returned the completed answered of questionnaires.

The Borneo Tropical Honey has been quite sometimes in the market, however most of the respondents do not know about the product existence. Lack of promotion was highlighted to be the main factor of the failure; a part of it place is also seen as the factor contributed to the failure as well.

Based on the finding of this study, the Borneo Tropical Honey customer is satisfied with the quality and price of the product.